

.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND, RANCHI
W.P.(S) No. 5694 of 2016

Bhism Prasad & Others	----		Petitioners
	--Versus--		
State of Jharkhand & Ors.	----		Respondents

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR

For the Petitioners	:	Mr. Sumeet Gadodia, Advocate
For the State	:	Mr. Chanchal Jain, JC to AAG
For Jharkhand Vidhan Sabha	:	Mr. Vinod Kumar Sahu, Advocate
		Mr. Aditya Raman, Advocate

5/ **16.01.2017** Mr. Vinod Kumar Sahu, the learned counsel appears on behalf of respondent- Jharkhand Legislative Assembly.

Notice.

He seeks four weeks' time for filing counter-affidavit.

Petitioners are directed to bring on record their appointment letters.

Post the matter on 10.03.2017.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of operation of Notification dated 21.09.2016.

(Shree Chandrashekhar, J.)

Sl/,,