

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P(S) No. 5694 of 2016

Bhism Prasad & Ors.

... **Petitioners**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

... **Respondents**

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR

For the Petitioners : Mr. Sumeet Gadodia, Advocate
For the Respondent-State : Mr. K. Sundaram, JC to AAG
For the Respondent Nos. 3 to 5 : Mr. Vinod Kumar Sahu, Advocate
Mr. Aditya Raman, Advocate

06/10.03.2017

The petitioners have not produced their letters of appointment.
The learned State counsel is also seeking adjournment.
Post the matter on 15.06.2017.

Amit/

(Shree Chandrashekhar, J.)