

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(S) No. 5402 of 2016

With

W.P.(S) No. 5694 of 2016

CORAM : HON'BLE DR JUSTICE S.N. PATHAK

For the Petitioner : Ms. Aanya, Advocate

For the State Mr. Anil Kumar Singh, AC to GP-I

23/21.12.2022 As prayed put up this case after four weeks to enable the petitioner to file interlocutory application for substitution of necessary parties.

(Dr. S.N. Pathak, J.)