

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**

**(Civil Writ Jurisdiction)**

**W.P. (S) No.5402 of 2016**

----

Bhism Prasad & Ors.

.... .... **Petitioner(s)**

**Versus**

The State of Jharkhand through the Principal Secretary, Department of Planning and Finance, Project Bhawan, Dhurwa, Ranchi & Ors.

.... .... **Respondent(s)**

**With**

**W.P. (S) No.5694 of 2016**

----

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR**

----

For the Petitioner(s)

: Mr. Sumeet Gadodia, Adv.

For the Respondent(s)

: Mr. Aman Kumar, A.C. to G.P.-I

----

**24/Dated: 11<sup>th</sup> June, 2024**

1. It has been submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioners that one of the petitioners has already died and necessary amendment petition has to be filed.

2. In view of above submission, put up both the cases after four weeks.

**(Rajesh Kumar, J.)**