

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(S) No.5402 of 2016

Bhism Prasad & Ors. **Petitioners**
Versus
The State of Jharkhand & Ors. **Respondents**

WITH
W.P.(S) No.5694 of 2016

Bhism Prasad & Ors. **Petitioners**
Versus
The State of Jharkhand & Ors. **Respondents**

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Sumeet Gadodia, Advocate
Mr. Ranjeet Kushwaha, Advocate
Mr. Chaitanya Vijay, Advocate
For the Respondent(s): Mr. Navneet Toppo, AC to GP-I
Mr. Anil Kumar, SC, JVS
Mr. Ankitesh Kumar Jha, Advocate

27/ 28.01.2025

It has been submitted that petitioner No.3 – Sumit Kumar,
in both the cases, has expired.

- 2.** Learned counsel representing the petitioners prays for four weeks' time to seek instructions.
- 3.** Time prayed for is allowed.
- 4.** List these cases after four weeks.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)