

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P (S). No. 5402 of 2016

with

W.P.(S). No. 5694 of 2016

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioners : Mr. Priyanshu Kr. Singh, Advocate

For the Respondents : Ms. Amrita Banerjee, AC to GP-I

Mr. Anil Kumar, Advocate

29/11.06.2025 As requested by learned counsel for the parties, list both the cases on 21.07.2025.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

Kunal