

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P. (S) No. 5402 of 2016

With

W.P. (S) No. 5694 of 2016

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Priyanshu Kr. Singh, Advocate

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. Anil Kr. Singh, A.C. to G.P.-I

Mr. Anil Kumar, Advocate

30/Dated:-27.08.2025

As requested, list this case on 25.09.2025.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

vikas/-