

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P. (S) No. 5402 of 2016

With

W.P. (S) No. 5694 of 2016

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioners : M/s. Sumeet Gadodia, Nidhi Lall,
Sanya Kumari, Advocates

For the Respondents : Ms. Amrita Banerjee, A.C. to G.P.-I
Mr. Anil Kumar, Advocate

31/Dated:-03.11.2025

As requested by learned counsel for the respondents,
list this case on 12.11.2025.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

NOVEMBER 3, 2025

*vikas/-
uploaded*